January 11, 1944. 587
: W. Paul Cecill
Board met at 10:35 A.M. John H, Guy
: Elmer R. Jarboe
Minutes of preceeding meeting read and approved. ' }
Mr. Stephen Bojanaski, Federal Public Housing representative at Lexington
Park and Mr. John Klapp asked that the road from Jarboesville to Trailers
Store on #5 highway be repaired. Mr. Bojanaskl stated he would furnish smme
trucks to help with the job. Mr. Thompson was present and stated that he
would attend to the repsirs as soon as posesible, and that if he could get
Mr. Houghton to load the trucks he could get the part near Lexinggon Park
repaired at once.
Mr. Bojanaskl also asked the Board to adont certain regulations for
Lexington Park. He wac told to put the desired regulations 1in writling amd
they would be submitted to tre Attorney to the Board and if approved by him
would be taken up again at a later meeting.
Mrs. Lorena F. Burch of the Welfare Board, appeared before the Board and
explained that the State Dept. of Welfare had directed that starting the
first day of January,1944, the Welfare Board would have to lncreace the -
amount allowed for food, under the various categories, by a . considerable
amount, but she had gotten the Dept. to allow her to work out the increase
at a smaller amount than the State had demanded, and sne asked for the
following amounts to finish the fiscel year ending June3O, 1944:
February for OAR-$32.00 and GPA-$10,00 ‘

March T #e4, 00 and ™ -$20,00
April w0 _ $98,00 and " -$30,00
May .om o n L 87128,00 and¥  $40.00

June - "™ " - $160.00 and " $50.00,

Total § 630,00
The Board agreed to allow the smount asked each month,
The amounts needed for the next fiscal year to be submitted by the Welfare
Board at a later date. -
The Clerk was instructed to write State Roads Commisdion and ask for waiver
of certain ‘physical reguirements in the case of Cecil Russell and Geo. H.
Cullins, County Rosad workers. :
Sheriff Howard V. Hammett asked the Board to increase the sa}ary of the
Jailor. Thne salary of $10.00 per month veing fixed by law, the Board -
referred the matter to its atzorney to decide if anything ean be done. -
The FWA having demsnded a right-of-way to the new §all, and asked for park
ing space, the Board decided it would have to start Condemnation proceedlrgs,
the owners of adjacent land having refused to sell. -
Board granted,an allowance of $500.00 a year for expenses 1O the -Supervisor
of Assessments.

The Clerk was sgstfucted tQ write the State Rosfs Commyssioq And s;éfgésgd |
that )ertain pi%ﬁ%%iéxrequi ments o oad work$ be Palved the/Tage 0f
Cec;z :ussell & Q. H. 1Mns. |
The ‘Clerk was instructed to write the State Roads Copmission and recommend
the following county roads for oiling this years:
4th & 5th districtey For oiling, the Thompson Corner Budds Creek road

}miles;  Mechanicsville to Chaptico 4 miles. ‘

7th districty Abells to Avenue, 2.25 miles.

3rd district; Sunnyside school to Loveville,4 miles; Compton to St.

Clements Shore,l.5 ; Beavue to Britton Beach,2.5 miles,

Ath district: Bonds neck road, 1.5 miles; Clarks Landing, 1.2 mhles.

8th district: California toward Patuxant Beach, 1.3 milesj; Horsehead

road, 3.5 miles. |

ond district: Westé toward Valley Lee, 2.5 miles; McKay's Beach 1.5;

Tall Timbers, 1 mile.

18t districty St. Inigoes to Beachville, 3.miles; St. Inigoes to Dameron

2 miles. T

Total: 34.25 miles.
(over)




588

Mr. Joseph S. Wood and Chas. H. Wood asked the Board to have the
County road from #5 highway near State Roads Garage towards three
notch road repaired. Mr. Thompson was present and said he thought he
would be avle to work on this road next week.

Recelved from:

State or Md., Bomm. Motor Veh,Nov. Auto Usces $84,00 ~
F. D. Owens,Main, V. V. OwensState Hosp. . - . $30.00 &
State of Md. Dept. Forestry,%CollectionCaus. ForF1re$51 18 ~
J. R.Abell T. Mag.Fines & Cost Dec., Report 417.80 =
Tran. from OAR 800,00 *
" " ADC 200,00 ~
$1582,98
Paeseu and Peld\ CGEF »
Commissioners of Leemsrdtiown 4587 13.50 »
Eleanor vilkinson 4689 25.00 ~
S Henry—Camatierdemell Cmyp . 4ggg 25,00 -
Jonn I, Bean 4690 _ 600.00 ~
Geo. L. Lawrence g 4691 335.71 ~
, : %5 N 4892 48,10 ~
John M. Wible 46893 5.00 ~
Ropert S. Burroughs 45894 98.56 -~
J. Ralph Abell . 4595 122.81 -~
C. Henry Camalier 4696 - 80.00 ~
Eagtern Sho.Puwu.Ser.Co.of Md, 4697 - 15,51 ~
Benj. H. Duke,Agent 4598 25,00 ~
Madaline C. Guy 4699 .50 ~ .
, 1274,79
Passed and Eéid Cash Oraer
Aliis House 1006 CatherineFord. 492,35¥
Pascea ana Paid 1942 . Lev .
Withiam—Pr—¥ise & Zm Ip¥2 501y)/,,,., & 273 25,00 ¥
Pzgged and Poid 1943 Levy
FosenhPrHititnson depd. feae. 481 %« PHbhcunw 95,56
Eﬂmﬁrﬁﬁy € s . meu~u 482 33433 4
F—dF—Fornmson “ 483 y%—‘rv 100,00 +
Josi—S5——Cushc ¢ 484 S ([ Conerr 10.00
Phtiip—TEvens 485 . 40,00 «
Benj—HrPuke (ulodiaw 486 MmN M 25.00 #
Bgri—HrDuke Cldk 488  Bawp-¥. Bkt 135,80 p
HilliemEr—Storive Coundy Pitassecsns W € Clocds. 130,89
' 573.58
Pzagged and Paid ¥_/)v 44 Levy
Se—Meryle—News 52 ”"‘7" Aswe 10,50 7
Hemey—-eafae-];i—er% 53 @75...,&«; 84,42 X
Wi——ateck—hoker adly. A 54 Lakew 110,00¥
S%——M&?y-‘-s—{-}e*@:}:tviwa‘oﬁ. 55 uz...r,ﬁ..fa_ 180.50/,
HowardiVr—Hommett, Sherii Tl #ak 58  ffugy  FamisZ  5.25 /'
Hﬁwafa—’v‘“ﬂzz’mett L 57 Nowerd V.Bmmt 87,00 /<
Hewa—Pa—Jf-—-H—rmn-stt Shanity faea 58  Fleomuid ¥ Rmend®C 147 TS
EieR~R—darvoe Crmmsetiwas 59  Eloac R, 250,00/
John——E—Suy é:ZW 80 %Ctz 250,00 v
—Prut—Cectt ConZyCoronasimaes Bl “H Pt tas 250.00
, 1315.42
zgsed and Paid OAR T/un«fto c.4¥ :
County Commissioners 146 800,00"
Passed snd Paid ) ADC et :
Counvy Cominissioners 145 200, oo
v ¢%“¢,<A247) [ //

. Board gajourned ot 4845 P.M. /. /yw«,ﬁ/‘/t 7 'l, N 223 M\



	226 57
	226 58



